
Kings of Judah

People followed him in unfaithfullness
Exiled to Babylon
Renamed by King Necco of Egypt
Last independant ruler in Judah

bad
bad
bad
bad

Began to seek the Lord at a young agegood
Probably influenced by his fatherbad
Reinstituted idol worshipbad
Reinstituted Passover

11
3 mos

11
3 mos

31
2

55
good29

Most wicked king Judah had yet knownbad16
Obedience did not lead to pridegood16
Lack of faithfullness can lead to pridegood52
Pleased the Lord, but not wholeheartedlygood29
Remained faithful while his mentor livedbad40
Abandoned the Lord completely6
Encouraged in evil by his mother1

bad
bad

No one was sorry when he died8 bad
25

Clung to Levitical priesthoodgood
Abandoned Law of the Lord
Wisdom
A man after God’s own heart

Followed the example of Davidgood
41 Removed idol worshipgood
3

17 bad

597-586
597
609-597
609
640-609
642-640
697-642
730-686
735-715
750-731
790-739
796-767

Queen Athaliah841-835
835-796

841
852-841
873-848
911-870
913-911
931-913

40
40

1011-971
goodSolomon971-931
good

Zedekiah
Jehoiachin
Jehoiakim
Jehoahaz
Josiah
Amon
Manasseh
Hezekiah
Ahaz
Jotham
Uzziah
Amaziah
Joash

Ahaziah
Jehoram
Jehoshaphat
Asa
Abijah
Rehoboam

David

Insights on How King Lived and DiedGood 
or Bad?

Years 
Ruled

KingDates 
(BC)

Seekers Sunday School Class
Mount Pisgah United Methodist Church


