## Kings of Judah

Dates (BC)	King	Years Ruled	Good or Bad?	Insights on How King Lived and Died
1011-971	David	40	good	A man after God's own heart
971-931	Solomon	40	good	Wisdom
931-913	Rehoboam	17	bad	Abandoned Law of the Lord
913-911	Abijah	3	good	Clung to Levitical priesthood
911-870	Asa	41	good	Removed idol worship
873-848	Jehoshaphat	25	good	Followed the example of David
852-841	Jehoram	8	bad	No one was sorry when he died
841	Ahaziah	1	bad	Encouraged in evil by his mother
841-835	Queen Athaliah	6	bad	Abandoned the Lord completely
835-796	Joash	40	bad	Remained faithful while his mentor lived
796-767	Amaziah	29	good	Pleased the Lord, but not wholeheartedly
790-739	Uzziah	52	good	Lack of faithfullness can lead to pride
750-731	Jotham	16	good	Obedience did not lead to pride
735-715	Ahaz	16	bad	Most wicked king Judah had yet known
730-686	Hezekiah	29	good	Reinstituted Passover
697-642	Manasseh	55	bad	Reinstituted idol worship
642-640	Amon	2	bad	Probably influenced by his father
640-609	Josiah	31	good	Began to seek the Lord at a young age
609	Jehoahaz	3 mos	bad	Last independant ruler in Judah
609-597	Jehoiakim	11	bad	Renamed by King Necco of Egypt
597	Jehoiachin	3 mos	bad	Exiled to Babylon
597-586	Zedekiah	11	bad	People followed him in unfaithfullness